



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T4550
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** D420014B
Contract Time: 216 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43689715201 (*)
Contract Desc: FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATION CABLE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,446,898.70	100.00%
2	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,591,191.70	109.97%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,626,626.00	112.42%
4	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,671,346.70	115.51%
5	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,686,438.99	116.56%
6	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,736,419.04	120.01%
7	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,978,509.59	136.74%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: D420014B

Contract Time: 216 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43689715201 (*)

Contract Descr: FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATION CABLE

The improvements under this contract consist of , but not limited to, installation of fiber optic cable within existing conduits, installation of three local hub sites, and installation of six closed circuit television (CCTV) cameras to be connected to the traffic management center, including any necessary repairs to sections of damaged conduit, along four separate segments totaling 22 miles of corridor throughout Palm Beach County, Florida.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) SICE INC		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43689715201		(1.000) LS	155,000.00000	155,000.00	160,005.25000	160,005.25	134,400.00000	134,400.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43689715201		(216.000) DA (LS)	52,240.00000	52,240.00	43,095.24000	43,095.24	72,000.00000	72,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,128.000 ED	0.30000	2,138.40	0.33000	2,352.24	0.35000	2,494.80
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,707.000 ED	0.20000	1,541.40	0.17000	1,310.19	0.15000	1,156.05
0025 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		432.000 ED	0.50000	216.00	0.48000	207.36	0.40000	172.80
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		216.000 ED	7.90000	1,706.40	8.33000	1,799.28	8.15000	1,760.40
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		216.000 ED	14.00000	3,024.00	14.29000	3,086.64	16.25000	3,510.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) SICE INC		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		63.000 EA	60.00000	3,780.00	327.38000	20,624.94	175.00000	11,025.00
0045	0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		692.000 SY	44.00000	30,448.00	17.86000	12,359.12	34.60000	23,943.20
0050	0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		600.000 SY	60.00000	36,000.00	47.62000	28,572.00	175.50000	105,300.00
0055	0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		96.000 SY	90.00000	8,640.00	59.52000	5,713.92	222.00000	21,312.00
0065	0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43689715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$344,734.20		\$329,126.18		\$427,074.25	

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0070 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		685.000 LF	19.50000	13,357.50	9.72000	6,658.20	12.25000	8,391.25
0075 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		21,240.000 LF	18.60000	395,064.00	21.11000	448,376.40	19.50000	414,180.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) SICE INC		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0630 2 14		135.000	36.00000	4,860.00	33.33000	4,499.55	28.25000	3,813.75
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		LF						
0085 0630 2 15		105.000	23.00000	2,415.00	38.89000	4,083.45	152.00000	15,960.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		LF						
0090 0630 2 65		105.000	11.50000	1,207.50	17.78000	1,866.90	23.30000	2,446.50
CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		LF						
0095 0633 1121		4,700.000	2.40000	11,280.00	2.28000	10,716.00	2.20000	10,340.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		LF						
0100 0633 1122		115,415.000	2.60000	300,079.00	2.28000	263,146.20	2.40000	276,996.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		LF						
0105 0633 1610		1,290.000	0.70000	903.00	0.61000	786.90	0.65000	838.50
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, OVERHEAD		LF						
0110 0633 1620		13,365.000	0.70000	9,355.50	0.61000	8,152.65	0.65000	8,687.25
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		LF						
0115 0633 2 31		792.000	38.00000	30,096.00	36.11000	28,599.12	34.80000	27,561.60
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		EA						
0120 0633 3 11		18.000	850.00000	15,300.00	750.00000	13,500.00	783.00000	14,094.00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) SICE INC		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0125 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		67.000 EA	60.00000	4,020.00	55.56000	3,722.52	58.00000	3,886.00
0130 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		504.000 EA	40.00000	20,160.00	38.89000	19,600.56	37.00000	18,648.00
0135 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		23.000 EA	960.00000	22,080.00	850.00000	19,550.00	885.00000	20,355.00
0140 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		42.000 EA	120.00000	5,040.00	105.56000	4,433.52	110.00000	4,620.00
0145 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		780.000 LF	5.00000	3,900.00	4.33000	3,377.40	4.60000	3,588.00
0150 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		114.000 EA	600.00000	68,400.00	1,105.26000	125,999.64	920.00000	104,880.00
0155 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		48.000 EA	1,310.00000	62,880.00	2,685.19000	128,889.12	2,237.00000	107,376.00
0160 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		55.000 LF	7.40000	407.00	6.88000	378.40	5.00000	275.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) SICE INC		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0165 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		2.000 EA	930.00000	1,860.00	1,504.76000	3,009.52	944.95000	1,889.90
0170 0676 1500 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY		22.000 EA	770.00000	16,940.00	2,476.19000	54,476.18	1,490.00000	32,780.00
0175 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		2.000 EA	7,080.00000	14,160.00	8,335.18000	16,670.36	13,560.00000	27,120.00
0180 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		6.000 EA	7,540.00000	45,240.00	6,246.21000	37,477.26	6,950.00000	41,700.00
0185 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		22.000 EA	2,380.00000	52,360.00	2,393.96000	52,667.12	2,200.00000	48,400.00
0190 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		5.000 EA	160.00000	800.00	285.71000	1,428.55	145.00000	725.00
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:			\$1,102,164.50		\$1,262,065.52		\$1,199,551.75	

Contract Grand Totals:**\$1,446,898.70****\$1,591,191.70****1,626,626.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	169,522.25000	169,522.25	233,901.32000	233,901.32
MOBILIZATION 43689715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(216.000)	290,000.00000	290,000.00	62,702.25000	62,702.25	38,609.61000	38,609.61
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43689715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		7,128.000	0.40000	2,851.20	0.33000	2,352.24	4.23000	30,151.44
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		7,707.000	0.50000	3,853.50	0.17000	1,310.19	3.27000	25,201.89
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 74 2		432.000	0.50000	216.00	0.49000	211.68	4.29000	1,853.28
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'			ED						
0030	0102 76		216.000	25.00000	5,400.00	7.90000	1,706.40	27.68000	5,978.88
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		216.000	25.00000	5,400.00	13.63000	2,944.08	36.00000	7,776.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0104 18		63.000	1.00000	63.00	196.20000	12,360.60	196.32000	12,368.16
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0110 4 10		692.000	15.00000	10,380.00	21.54000	14,905.68	24.45000	16,919.40
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0522 1		600.000	38.00000	22,800.00	59.95000	35,970.00	46.67000	28,002.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0055 0522 2		96.000	50.00000	4,800.00	70.85000	6,801.60	51.91000	4,983.36
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0065 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43689715201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$575,763.70		\$360,786.97		\$455,745.34	

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0070 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		685.000 LF	9.00000	6,165.00	11.89000	8,144.65	8.50000	5,822.50
0075 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		21,240.000 LF	19.00000	403,560.00	17.44000	370,425.60	21.86000	464,306.40
0080 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		135.000 LF	22.00000	2,970.00	32.99000	4,453.65	30.03000	4,054.05
0085 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		105.000 LF	35.00000	3,675.00	131.37000	13,793.85	30.12000	3,162.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0090 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		105.000 LF	10.00000	1,050.00	43.08000	4,523.40	7.75000	813.75
0095 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		4,700.000 LF	1.95000	9,165.00	2.23000	10,481.00	1.94000	9,118.00
0100 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		115,415.000 LF	2.20000	253,913.00	2.69000	310,466.35	2.10000	242,371.50
0105 0633 1610 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, OVERHEAD		1,290.000 LF	1.50000	1,935.00	0.60000	774.00	0.57000	735.30
0110 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		13,365.000 LF	0.50000	6,682.50	0.60000	8,019.00	0.57000	7,618.05
0115 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		792.000 EA	35.00000	27,720.00	35.43000	28,060.56	33.34000	26,405.28
0120 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		18.000 EA	780.00000	14,040.00	735.75000	13,243.50	688.78000	12,398.04
0125 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		67.000 EA	48.00000	3,216.00	54.50000	3,651.50	51.03000	3,419.01



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0130 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		504.000 EA	50.00000	25,200.00	38.15000	19,227.60	32.66000	16,460.64
0135 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		23.000 EA	1,420.00000	32,660.00	833.85000	19,178.55	780.62000	17,954.26
0140 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		42.000 EA	210.00000	8,820.00	103.55000	4,349.10	96.94000	4,071.48
0145 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		780.000 LF	4.30000	3,354.00	4.31000	3,361.80	4.04000	3,151.20
0150 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		114.000 EA	850.00000	96,900.00	1,742.47000	198,641.58	1,330.85000	151,716.90
0155 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		48.000 EA	1,500.00000	72,000.00	2,763.97000	132,670.56	2,644.30000	126,926.40
0160 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		55.000 LF	6.50000	357.50	6.06000	333.30	9.54000	524.70
0165 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		2.000 EA	1,200.00000	2,400.00	639.99000	1,279.98	1,648.09000	3,296.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002			Intelligent Transportation System							
0170	0676	1500		22.000	350.00000	7,700.00	2,341.97000	51,523.34	3,676.72000	80,887.84
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY				EA						
0175	0676	2143		2.000	7,400.00000	14,800.00	11,877.95000	23,755.90	6,155.27000	12,310.54
ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D				EA						
0180	0682	1133		6.000	5,500.00000	33,000.00	7,275.75000	43,654.50	6,661.72000	39,970.32
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION				EA						
0185	0684	1 1		22.000	2,900.00000	63,800.00	2,316.25000	50,957.50	1,933.68000	42,540.96
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL				EA						
0190	0684	1 6		5.000	100.00000	500.00	136.25000	681.25	127.56000	637.80
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN				EA						
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:					\$1,095,583.00		\$1,325,652.02		\$1,280,673.70	
System										
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,671,346.70		\$1,686,438.99		1,736,419.04	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 43689715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(216.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43689715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		7,128.000	0.33000	2,352.24				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		7,707.000	0.15000	1,156.05				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 74 2		432.000	0.40000	172.80				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'			ED						
0030	0102 76		216.000	8.00000	1,728.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0035	0102 99		216.000	16.00000	3,456.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0104 18		63.000	100.00000	6,300.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0110 4 10		692.000	40.00000	27,680.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		600.000 SY	100.00000	60,000.00				
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		96.000 SY	120.00000	11,520.00				
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43689715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$444,365.09				

SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0070 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		685.000 LF	20.00000	13,700.00				
0075 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		21,240.000 LF	28.00000	594,720.00				
0080 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		135.000 LF	20.00000	2,700.00				
0085 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		105.000 LF	100.00000	10,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0090 0630 2 65		105.000	10.00000	1,050.00				
CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		LF						
0095 0633 1121		4,700.000	2.25000	10,575.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		LF						
0100 0633 1122		115,415.000	2.50000	288,537.50				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		LF						
0105 0633 1610		1,290.000	0.60000	774.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, OVERHEAD		LF						
0110 0633 1620		13,365.000	0.60000	8,019.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		LF						
0115 0633 2 31		792.000	36.00000	28,512.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		EA						
0120 0633 3 11		18.000	750.00000	13,500.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		EA						
0125 0633 3 12		67.000	55.00000	3,685.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System								
0130 0633 3 13		504.000	38.00000	19,152.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		EA						
0135 0633 3 16		23.000	850.00000	19,550.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		EA						
0140 0633 3 17		42.000	110.00000	4,620.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		EA						
0145 0633 8 1		780.000	5.00000	3,900.00				
MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0150 0635 2 12		114.000	1,800.00000	205,200.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		EA						
0155 0635 2 13		48.000	3,300.00000	158,400.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		EA						
0160 0639 2 1		55.000	10.00000	550.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0165 0639 3 11		2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4550

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.					
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Intelligent Transportation System										
0170	0676	1500		22.000	1,000.00000	22,000.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY				EA						
0175	0676	2143		2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00				
ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D				EA						
0180	0682	1133		6.000	8,000.00000	48,000.00				
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION				EA						
0185	0684	1 1		22.000	2,500.00000	55,000.00				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL				EA						
0190	0684	1 6		5.000	300.00000	1,500.00				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN				EA						
0002 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:					\$1,534,144.50					
System										
Contract Grand Totals:					\$1,978,509.59					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200226 February 26, 2020 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T4550

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).



Manager, Contracts Administration Office